

STATEMENT OF AWARD

Posting Date: February 26, 2024

Solicitation: Issue Date: Opening Date: Opening Time:	PTC-336 Portable CVT Ultrasound Syst February 08, 2024 February 22, 2024 02:00 PM EST	em
Description:	Laptop Portable Cardiovascular Ultrason and Vascular Exams.	and System with 2D Imaging Technology for both Echo
Agency:	Piedmont Technical College	
Contract Number: Awarded to:	PTC-336 GE Medical Systems Ultrasound & Primary Care Diagnostics, LLC PO Box 74008831 Chicago, IL 60674-8831	Phone: (904) 315-8776 Fax: (904) 621-9155 E-mail: <u>bruce.mckean@gehealthcare.com</u>

Total Potential Value: \$49,931.01

Piedmont Technical College intends to award the contract noted above. Unless otherwise provided in the solicitation, this finale statement of award serves as acceptance of your offer.

PROTESTS: If you are aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of the contract, you may be entitled to protest, but only as provided in Section 11-35-4210. To protest an award, you must (i) submit notice of your intent to protest within five (5) business days of the date this notice is posted, and (ii) submit your actual protest within fifteen days of the date this notice is posted. Days are calculated as provided in Section 11-35-310(13). Both protests and notices of intent to protest must be in writing and must be received by the appropriate Chief Procurement Officer within the time provided. The grounds of the protest and the relief requested must be set forth with enough particularity to give notice of the issues to be decided. Any protest or notice of intent to protest must be addressed to the below.

Smirk. Maro

February 26, 2024

Date

Brian K. McKenna Procurement Officer